

ශ්ර ලංකා සිව්ල් ගුවන් සේවා අධිකාරිය இலங்கை சிவில் விமானப் போக்குவரத்து அதிகார சபை Civil Aviation Authority of Sri Lanka

"සැමට සුරැකි සහ කාර්යක්ෂම අහසක්" "அனைவருக்கும் ஆபத்தற்ற திறன்மிக்க ஆகாயம்" "Safe and Efficient Skies for All"

තැ. පෙ. 50 த. பெ. இல. 50 P. O. Box 50 අංක 152/1, මිනුවන්ගොඩ පාර, කටුනායක, ශී ලංකාව. இல. 152/1, <mark>மினுவாங்கொடை வீதி, கட்டுநாயக்க, இலங்கை.</mark> No. 152/1, Minuwangoda Road, Katunayake, Sri Lanka.

From: The Director General of Civil Aviation & Chief Executive Officer

මගේ අංකය எனது இல. My Ref. No.

PL/15/08/19



15th May 2023

Commander of the Air Force Sri Lanka Air Force Air Force Headquarters Colombo 02.

Attention: Staff Officer - Operations

Security Clearance for Pilots

Below are the CAASL confirmed security clearance for the mentioned applicants received from the Ministry of Defence.

No.	MOD Letter Ref. No.	Date	Applicant Name	CAASL Status	Applicant Nationality
1	MOD/SLO/SC/MPSA/23 (VOL II -61)	11.05.2023	Nadishka Marise Gomez	Confirmed	Sri Lankan
2	MOD/SLO/SC/MPSA/23 (VOL II -61)	11.05.2023	Kanishka Dheergayu Fernando	Confirmed	Sri Lankan
3	MOD/SLO/SC/MPSA/23 (VOL II -61)	11.05.2023	Wijesinghege Charith Thiwanka Wijesinghe	Confirmed	Sri Lankan
4	MOD/SLO/SC/MPSA/23 (VOL II -61)	11.05.2023	Brinsly Mark Worn Rode	Confirmed	Sri Lankan
5	MOD/SLO/SC/MPSA/23 (VOL II -61)	11.05.2023	Saranga Dilan Gordon	Confirmed	Sri Lankan
6	MOD/SLO/SC/MPSA/23 (VOL II -61)	11.05.2023	Ahangama Withanage Lisheni Kalisha Perera	Confirmed	Sri Lankan
7	MOD/SLO/SC/MPSA/23 (VOL II -61)	11.05.2023	Jayasekara Koralalage Don Tinoj Sachintha Ranatunga	Confirmed	Sri Lankan
8	MOD/SLO/SC/MPSA/23 (VOL II -61)	11.05.2023	Loku Ederage Ruwin Madushanka	Confirmed	Sri Lankan
9	MOD/SLO/SC/MPSA/23 (VOL II -61)	11.05.2023	Mohamed Shaffiq	Confirmed	Indian

Yours faithfully



Mr. P.A.Jayakantha Director General of Civil Aviation & Chief Executive Officer

Copy To: Director (Training Organization and Personnel Licensing) CAASL

දුරකථනය / தொலைபேசி / Tele. : +94 - 11-2252017 ලැක්ස් / தொலைநகல் / Fax : +94 - 11-2253038 වෙව් / வெப் / web : www. caasl.lk ඊ මෙල් / மின்னஞ்சல் / e - mail : sldgca@caa.lk